
From: Rojo, Rebecca 
Sent: 6/28/2011 3:49:31 PM 

Shapson, Mitchell (mitchell.shapson@cpuc.ca.gov); enriqueg@greenlining.org 
(enriqueg@greenlining.org); wbooth@booth-law.com (wbooth@booth-law.com); 
Cooley, Daniel (Law) 
(/0=PG&E/0U=C0RP0RATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=DFC2); ajackson@nrdc.org 
(ajackson@nrdc.org); charak@nclc.org (charak@nclc.org); RegRelCPUCCases 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=RegRelCPUCCases); 
HYao@SempraUtilities.com (HYao@SempraUtilities.com); larry.cope@sce.com 
(larry.cope@sce.com); hayley@turn.org (hayley@turn.org); cem@newsdata.com 
(cem@newsdata.com); case.admin@sce.com (case.admin@sce.com); Momoh, 
Rahmon O. (rahmon.momoh@cpuc.ca.gov); Bawa, Niki (niki.bawa@cpuc.ca.gov); 
Gibbs, Syreeta (syreeta.gibbs@cpuc.ca.gov); Rashid, Rashid A. 
(rashid.rashid@cpuc.ca.gov); arago@qcsca.com (arago@qcsca.com); 
arago@qcsca.com (arago@qcsca.com); Kim, Kimberly 
(kimberly,kim@cpuc.ca.gov); ajackson@nrdc.org (ajackson@nrdc.org); 
jesshf@berkeley.edu (jesshf@berkeley.edu); zabin@berkeley.ecu 
(zabin@berkeley.ecu); Wu, Josephine 

To: (/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/ cn=J W W d); 
JYamagata@SempraUtilities.com (JYamagata@SempraUtilities.com); 
dwood8@cox.net (dwood8@cox.net); pk@utilitycostmanagement.com 
(pk@utilitycostmanagement.com); emello@sppc.com (emello@sppc.com); 
monica.ghattas@sce.com (monica.ghattas@sce.com); kswitzer@gswater.com 
(kswitzer@gswater.com); rkmoore@gswater.com (rkmoore@gswater.com); 
Catherine.Mazzeo@swgas.com (Catherine.Mazzeo@swgas.com); 
ralfl241a@cs.com (ralfl241a@cs.com); holly.lloyd@swgas.com 
(holly.lloyd@swgas.com); KHassan@SempraUtilities.com 
(KHassan@SempraUtilities.com); irene@igc.org (irene@igc.org); Cooley, Daniel 
(Law) (/0=PG&E/0U=C0RP0RATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=DFC2); Rashid, 
Rashid A. (rashid.rashid@cpuc.ca.gov); GBaker@semprautilities.com 
(GBaker@semprautilities.com); MThorp@semprautilities.com 
(MThorp@semprautilities.com); alexsot@aol.com (alexsot@aol.com); 
jmann@pmelaw.com (jmann@pmelaw.com); abrice@rhainc.com 
(abrice@rhainc.com); gredican@caasm.org (gredican@caasm.org); 
bpatton_rancho@sbcglobal.net (bpatton_rancho@sbcglobal.net); 
ben@renaissanceinc.net (ben@renaissanceinc.net); richvilla4@hotmail.com 
(richvilla4@hotmail.com); luis@winegardenergy.com (luis@winegardenergy.com); 
davidclark@synergycompanies.org (davidclark@synergycompanies.org); 
wparlcer@baprc.com (wparlcer@baprc.com); sundnr2@sbcglobal.net 
(sundnr2@sbcglobal.net); lflores@americanInsul.com (lflores@americanInsul.com); 
montoyml@sce.com (montoyml@sce.com); socal.forum@yahoo.com 
(socal.forum@yahoo.com); Watts-Zagha, Karen Camille (camille.watts-
zagha@cpuc.ca.gov); janep@researchintoaction.com 
(janep@researchintoaction.com); Jennifer.Shigekawa@sce.com 
(Jennifer.Shigekawa@sce.com); sesco@optonline.net (sesco@optonline.net); 
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darmanino@co.marin.ca.us (darmanino@co.marin.ca.us); 
CentralFiles@SempraUtilities.com (CentralFiles@SempraUtilities.com); 
SDPatrick@SempraUtilities.com (SDPatrick@SempraUtilities.com); 
larry.cope@sce.com (larry.cope@sce.com); glw@eslawfirm.com 
(glw@eslawfirm.com); robertg@greenlining.org (robertg@greenlining.org); 
rwalther@pacbell.net (rwalther@pacbell.net); lettenson@nrdc.org 
(lettenson@nrdc.org); case.admin@sce.com (case.admin@sce.com); 
jnelson@psrec.coop (jnelson@psrec.coop); GloriaB@anzaelectric.org 
(GloriaB@anzaelectric.org); pssed@adelphia.net (pssed@adelphia.net); 
davidmorse9@gmail.com (davidmorse9@gmail.com); tdillard@sppc.com 
(tdillard@sppc.com); StephanieC@greenlining.org (StephanieC@greenlining.org); 
billjulian@sbcglobal.net (billjulian@sbcglobal.net); westgas@aol.com 
(westgas@aol.com); Mike@alpinenaturalgas.com (Mike@alpinenaturalgas.com); 
akbar.jazayeri@sce.com (akbar.jazayeri@sce.com); pucservice@dralegal.org 
(pucservice@dralegal.org); pucservice@dralegal.org (pucservice@dralegal.org); 
michelle.mishoe@pacificorp.com (michelle.mishoe@pacificorp.com); 
chilen@sppc.com (chilen@sppc.com); lschavrien@semprautilities.com 
(lschavrien@semprautilities.com); samuelk@greenlining.org 
(samuelk@greenlining.org); hodgesjl@surewest.net (hodgesjl@surewest.net); 
Kristien.Tary@swgas.com (Kristien.Tary@swgas.com); 
dennis.guido@staplesenergy.com (dennis.guido@staplesenergy.com); 
ccasselman@pilotpowergroup.com (ccasselman@pilotpowergroup.com); 
tciardella@nvenergy.com (tciardella@nvenergy.com); Sheila.Lee@sce.com 
(Sheila.Lee@sce.com); cristalfour@aol.com (cristalfour@aol.com); 
carolyncox2@sbcglobal.net (carolyncox2@sbcglobal.net); lperez@cresource.org 
(lperez@cresource.org); Senpolanco22@aol.com (Senpolanco22@aol.com); 
phofmn@aol.com (phofmn@aol.com); jeannie.harrell@sce.com 
(jeannie.harrell@sce.com); roberto.delreal@sce.com (roberto.delreal@sce.com); 
ywhiting@cox.net (ywhiting@cox.net); jnewc@capsbc.sbcounty.gov 
(jnewc@capsbc.sbcounty.gov); sberg@shhip.org (sberg@shhip.org); 
john.fasana@sce.com (john.fasana@sce.com); YVazquez@SempraUtilities.com 
(YVazquez@SempraUtilities.com); sebesq@comcast.net (sebesq@comcast.net); 
dm@getwise.org (dm@getwise.org); julieenergyeff@aol.com 
(julieenergyeff@aol.com); steve.heim@mascocs.com (steve.heim@mascocs.com); 
parkhijf@sce.com (parkhijf@sce.com); zfranklin@gridalternatives.org 
(zfranklin@gridalternatives.org); ron@relenergy.com (ron@relenergy.com); 
wallis@winegardenergy.com (wallis@winegardenergy.com); 
wallis@winegardenergy.com (wallis@winegardenergy.com); jjensen@rhainc.com 
(jjensen@rhainc.com); markmcnulty@sbcglobal.net (markmcnulty@sbcglobal.net); 
nbonakdar@chpc.net (nbonakdar@chpc.net); kjeffery@rhainc.com 
(kjeffery@rhainc.com); mwacks@chpc.net (mwacks@chpc.net); 
ellenavis@berkeley.edu (ellenavis@berkeley.edu); nicole@environmentalhealth.org 
(nicole@environmentalhealth.org); jhernandez@ideatecal.com 
(jhernandez@ideatecal.com); puja.deverakonda@opower.com 
(puja.deverakonda@opower.com); Cherry, Brian K 
(/0=PG&E/0U=C0RP0RATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=BKC7); 
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faith.mabuhayalliance@gmail.com (faith.mabuhayalliance@gmail.com); Jordan, 
Lise (Law) (/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=LHJ2); Hietbrink, Kevin 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=KXHY); Haertle, Steve 
(/0=PG&E/0U=C0RP0RATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=SRH 1); 
RegRelCPUCCases 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=RegRelCPUCCases); 
rmccann@umich.edu (rmccann@umich.edu); hhuerta@rhainc.com 
(hhuerta@rhainc.com); joyw@mid.org (joyw@mid.org); jeanne.sole@sfgov.org 
(jeanne.sole@sfgov.org); michele@boggis.com (michele@boggis.com); 
mary.tucker@sanjoseca.gov (mary.tucker@sanjoseca.gov); bruce.foster@sce.com 
(bruce.foster@sce.com); Dbjornskov@peci.org (Dbjornskov@peci.org); 
bernardo@braunlegal.com (bernardo@braunlegal.com); 
jody_london_consulting@earthlink.net (jody_london_consulting@earthlink.net); 
bobho@mid.org (bobho@mid.org); Tran, AvaN. (ava.tran@cpuc.ca.gov); Fortune, 
Hazlyn (hazlyn.fortune@cpuc.ca.gov); cem@newsdata.com (cem@newsdata.com); 
ann.kelly@sfgov.org (ann.kelly@sfgov.org); burtt@macnexus.org 
(burtt@macnexus.org); alex.kang@itron.com (alex.kang@itron.com); 
Sami.Khawaja@cadmusgroup.com (Sami.Khawaja@cadmusgroup.com); 
Buchsbaum, Craig (Law) (/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=CMB3); 
rick_noger@praxair.com (rick_noger@praxair.com); jjg@eslawfirm.com 
(jjg@eslawfirm.com); sara@solaralliance.org (sara@solaralliance.org); 
CPUCCases@pge.com (CPUCCases@pge.com); californiadockets@pacificorp.com 
(californiadockets@pacificorp.com); jscancarelli@crowell.com 
(jscancarelli@crowell.com); cpucdockets@keyesandfox.com 
(cpucdockets@keyesandfox.com); Morris, Harvey Y. (harvey.morris@cpuc.ca.gov); 
Como, Joe (joe.como@cpuc.ca.gov); Renaghan, Thomas M. 
(thomas.renaghan@cpuc.ca.gov); Gibbs, Syreeta (syreeta.gibbs@cpuc.ca.gov); 
Amaya, Zaida C. (zaida.amaya@cpuc.ca.gov); Francisco, Tory 
(tory.francisco@cpuc.ca.gov); wamer@kirkwood.com (wamer@kirkwood.com); 
ralfl241a@cs.com (ralfl241a@cs.com); Marisa.Decristoforo@PacifiCorp.com 
(Marisa.Decristoforo@PacifiCorp.com); Jinbachian, Varoujan 
(varoujan.jinbachian@cpuc.ca.gov); Charles, Melicia 
(melicia.charles@cpuc.ca.gov); Walton, Mardi 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=MEWr); Fontes, Linda C 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=LcF2); O Drain, Mary 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=MJOb); Kinosian, Robert 
(robert.kinosian@cpuc.ca.gov); Emelo, Josephine (josephine.emelo@cpuc.ca.gov); 
Thompson, Frances (/0=PG&E/0U=C0RP0RATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=FLT2); 
Tran, Brandon (/0=PG&E/0U=C0RP0RATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=BVT2); 
Searle, Brett (/0=PG&E/0U=C0RP0RATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=BJSV); 
Nguyen, Tina (/0=PG&E/0U=C0RP0RATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=TTN7); 
tomk@mid.org (tomk@mid.org); Ciupagea, Radu (radu.ciupagea@cpuc.ca.gov); 
Nakamura, Kevin S. (kevin.nakamura@cpuc.ca.gov); Nataloni, Pamela 
(pamela.nataloni@cpuc.ca.gov); steven@sfpower.org (steven@sfpower.org); 
Wagoner, Donna L. (donna.wagoner@cpuc.ca.gov); eadams.assert@verizon.net 
(eadams.assert@verizon.net); knotsund@berkeley.edu (knotsund@berkeley.edu); 
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mjuarez@capriverside.org (mjuarez@capriverside.org); or 1 Osia@aol.com 
(orlOsia@aol.com); dwmoir@westernappliance.com 
(dwmoir@westernappliance.com); joe@rhainc.com (joe@rhainc.com); 
zzeria@aol.com (zzeria@aol.com); jldezell@yahoo.com (jldezell@yahoo.com); 
sberg@shhip.org (sberg@shhip.org); stephanie.borba@mascocs.com 
(stephanie.borba@mascocs.com); vtvgeneral@aol.com (vtvgeneral@aol.com); 
barbara@rhainc.com (barbara@rhainc.com); mjwms@calwes.com 
(mjwms@calwes.com); bill.belansky@mascocs.com (bill.belansky@mascocs.com); 
klucero@rhainc.com (klucero@rhainc.com); shallenbgr@aol.com 
(shallenbgr@aol.com); rbicker@caanet.org (rbicker@caanet.org); r-1-
shaw@msn.com (r-l-shaw@msn.com); sheila@wma.org (sheila@wma.org); 
jmcnamara@eocslo.org (jmcnamara@eocslo.org); grover@portland.econw.com 
(grover@portland.econw.com); grover@portland.econw.com 
(grover@portland.econw.com); emily@greenforall.org (emily@greenforall.org); 
dstephenson@amwater.com (dstephenson@amwater.com); vivian@greenforall.org 
(vivian@greenforall.org); deden@energy.state.ca.us (deden@energy.state.ca.us); 
vien@greenforall.org (vien@greenforall.org); jim@rhainc.com (jim@rhainc.com); 
pamela@rhainc.com (pamela@rhainc.com); jwimbley@csd.ca.gov 
(jwimbley@csd.ca.gov); davesullivan_71 @msn.com (davesullivan_71 @msn.com); 
Lehman, Robert (robert.lehman@cpuc.ca.gov); Kim, Kimberly 
(kimberly.kim@cpuc.ca.gov); Campbell, Mariana C. 
(mariana.campbell@cpuc.ca.gov); Hernandez, Risa (risa.hernandez@cpuc.ca.gov); 
Lee, Alik (alik.lee@cpuc.ca.gov); Bascom, Hannah K. 
(/0=PG&E/0U=C0RP0RATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=HKB4); Norris, Susan 
(/0=PG&E/0U=C0RP0RATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=SFN1); Norris, Susan 
(/0=PG&E/0U=C0RP0RATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=SFN 1); 
todd@easeofca.com (todd@easeofca.com); suscol@suscol.net (suscol@suscol.net); 
sarah@easeofca.com (sarah@easeofca.com); rick@easeofca.com 
(rick@easeofca.com); jesshf@berkeley.edu (jesshf@berkeley.edu) 

Cc: Cox, Cheryl (cheryl.cox@cpuc.ca.gov); Marcus, Matthew 
(matthew.marcus@cpuc.ca.gov); Ashuckian, David (david.ashuckian@cpuc.ca.gov); 
WebDra (webdra@cpuc.ca.gov) 

Bcc: 
Subject: A1105019 DRA Exparte Notice (Simon) 

«A1105019 DRA Exparte Notice (Simon).pdf» «A1105019 COS and 
Service List of Exparte Notice.pdf» «A 1105019 Attachment for Exparte 
Notice.pdf» 
Please discard the previous one. Thank you. 

Electronic Format: PDF 
Serving Party: DRA 

In case of problems with the e-mail or the attached document, contact 
the following person: 
Name: Rebecca Rojo 
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Phone#: (415)703-1992 
Fax #: (415) 703-2262 
Email: legal_support@cpuc.ca.gov 

Note: to update your e-mail address, please follow the procedure in Rule 
2.3(h) of the Commission's Rules of Practice and Procedure. 
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